Form code: TA 281 Revision: 2019-01 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000003A
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Bulk Loading Hoses with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
GGE, EGE, SST, SSE
Issued to
GASSO EQUIPMENTS S.A.
Sant Boi de Llobregat, Barcelona, Spain
is found to comply with
EN 13765:2018  Thermoplastic multi-layer (non-vulcanized) hoses and hose assemblies for
the transfer of hydrocarbons, solvents and chemicals – Specification
Application :
Hose assemblies for carrying hydrocarbons, solvents and chemicals in liquid applications.
This certificate is not valid for hose assemblies which are subject to classification by DNV GL.
Temperature range: -30°C to 80°C
Max. working press.: 14 bar (vacuum rating equal to 0.9 bar)
Sizes: 1" to 10" (see page 2)
Issued at Høvik  on 2020-02-20
This Certificate is valid until 2024-11-24 .
DNV GL local unit: Barcelona FIS
Approval Engineer: Maheshraja Venkatesan
for DNV GL
Zeinab Sharifi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-018888-5
Certificate No: TAP000003A
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 281 Revision: 2019-01 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Four types of thermoplastic multi-layer hose assemblies – Designed and tested in accordance with
EN 13765:2018 (Type 3).
Hoses are constructed with:
Hose Type Inner wire spiral Outer wire spiral Inner lining
GGE galvanized steel (1) galvanized steel (1) polypropylene
EGE Polypropylene (2) galvanized steel (1) polypropylene
SST stainless steel (3) stainless steel (3) PTFE
SSE stainless steel (3) stainless steel (3) polypropylene
(1) in accordance with EN 13765 annex C
(2) with minimum wall thickness of 0.5 mm
(3) conforming to EN 10088-3:2005, Table 4, numbers 1.4306, 1.4401, 1.4404 or 1.4436
Dimensional data:
Internal diameter
Tolerance in diameter Minimum bend radius
(inch) (mm)
1” 25 mm ±1 mm 200 mm
1 ½” 40 mm ±1 mm 200 mm
2” 50 mm ±1 mm 225 mm
2 ½” 65 mm ±2 mm 300 mm
3” 80 mm ±2 mm 350 mm
4” 100 mm ±2 mm 400 mm